## NOTICE OF PRIMARY ELECTION

Pursuant to K.S.A. 25-204, you are hereby notified that a Primary Election will be held on the 6<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2024, this being the first Tuesday in said month, at which time candidates for the following offices will be nominated according to the provision of law by EACH of the political parties of this state who qualify to participate in said Primary Election as specified by law:

One Candidate for United States House of Representatives, 1<sup>st</sup> District One Candidate for State Senate, District 38 One Candidate for State Representative, District 115 One Candidate for District Court Judge, District 16, Division 2 One Candidate for District Court Judge, District 16, Division 3 One Candidate for District Magistrate Judge, District 16, Position 3

One Candidate for County Commissioner, District 2 (Cimarron #2 Precinct) One Candidate for County Commissioner, District 3 (Copeland & Montezuma Precincts) One Candidate for County Clerk One Candidate for County Treasurer One Candidate for County Register of Deeds One Candidate for County Attorney One Candidate for County Sheriff

One Candidate for Trustee in each Township One Candidate for Treasurer in each Township

And, the following officers will be elected by EACH of the political parties of this state who qualify to participate in said Primary Election as specified by law.

One Precinct Committeeman in each Precinct One Precinct Committeewoman in each Precinct

This notice is given pursuant to notice dated at Topeka, Kansas, April 1, 2024, and received by me from Scott Schwab, Secretary of State, under the signature and seal of the said Secretary of State.

(SEAL)

Ashley Rogers County Election Officer Gray County, Kansas